Grand Slams & Catastrophes Course



February 2-3, 2024 Banff, AB.

CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT AND AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF INFORMATION

I, the undersigned, as a participant in the 2024 Grand Slams & Catastrophes Course of the Canadian Association for Interventional Radiology ("CAIR") to be held at the Fairmont Banff, AB, on February 2-3, 2024, hereby acknowledge and agree to the following:

Confidentiality. All discussions and materials presented at the Course, including but not limited to all discussions and materials pertaining to medical care or treatment, (collectively, "Confidential Information") are confidential and are intended only for the purposed of medical peer review in furtherance of the exchange of information for the improvement of patient care and in the reduction of morbidity and mortality in the field of cardiovascular and interventional radiology.

In consideration of my registration to the course, I hereby agree not to disclose, divulge, reproduce, distribute, or otherwise communicate to any person, firm, or corporation any such Confidential Information in any manner whatsoever, in whole or in part, outside of the course and the course participants.

Furthermore, I agree not to act or otherwise become involved as an expert, consulting or testifying, for the plaintiff in any civil action involving any and all Confidential Information which has been the subject of critical disclosure during any portion of the course. I will immediately notify CAIR upon learning of any unauthorized use or disclosure of Confidential Information.

Printed Name	Date	Signature